

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11795/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 27/02/2013 in WP No.11174/2012 of  
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

NASHIK MUNICIPAL CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DILIP VASANTRAO SONAWANE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
Judgment,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 05/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M.L. Patil, Adv.  
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.  
Mr. Anish R. Shah, Adv.  
Mr. Brij Kishore Shah, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petition and on the  
prayer for interim relief.

Rule returnable within four weeks.

Dasti, in addition is permitted.

In the meanwhile, status quo as obtaining today, shall be  
maintained.

| (Jyoti Gupta)  
| Sr. PA

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)  
| | Court Master

| |