

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11795/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 27/02/2013 in WP No.11174/2012 of The  
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

NASHIK MUNICIPAL CORP. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DILIP VASANTRAO SONAWANE & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 27/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhavi Divan, Adv.  
For Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Adv.  
Mr. Satyajit Saha, Adv.  
Mr. Prakash Ahua, Adv.  
Mr. Amod Zoman, Adv.  
For Mrs V.D. Khanna ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed, list it on 18.9.2013 to enable the counsel for  
respondent Nos. 1-9 to file response to the affidavit filed by  
respondent No.10.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(S.S.R. Krishna)

|  
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|